
 

 

  

 Lea Nursery School 
 

Headteacher: Linda Stay 

Chair of Governors: David Turner 

Lea Nursery School Term Dates 2024 – 2025 

 
 

Wexham Road, Slough, SL2 5JW     

Tel: 01753 536492 

E-mail: post@lea-nursery.slough.sch.uk 

                 Website: www. lea-nursery.slough.sch.uk 

We Play 

We Learn 

We Succeed 

#PlayLearnSucceed 

 

 

 

Autumn 2024 

Term 1 (39 school days) 

Inset: Tuesday 3 September 2024 & Wednesday 4 September 

Term Starts Thursday 5 September 2024 

Term ends on: Friday 25 October 2024 

October holiday: Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024 

Term 2 (35 school days) 

Term starts on: Monday 4 November 2024 

Term ends on: Friday 20 December 2024 

Christmas holiday: Monday 23 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 2025 

(14 Weeks 4 days) 

Spring 2025 

Term 3 (30 school days) 

Inset: Monday 6 January Inset 2025 

Term starts on: Tuesday 7 January 2025 

Term ends on: Friday 14 February 2025 

February holiday: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025 

Term 4 (30 school days) 

Term starts on: Monday 24 February 2025 

Term ends on: Friday 4 April 2025 

Spring holiday: Monday 7 April 2025 to Monday 21 April 2025 

(Good Friday – 18 April 2025, Easter Monday – 21 April 2025) 

(12 weeks) 

Summer 2025 

Term 5 (23 school days) 

Inset: Tuesday 22 April 2025 

Term starts on: Wednesday 23 April 2025  

Term ends on: Friday 23 May 2025 

May holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

Term 6 (38 school days) 

Inset: Monday 2 June 2025 

Term starts on: Tuesday 3 June 2025 

Term ends on: Wednesday 23 July 2025 

*INSET Days 

There are five Inset (Teacher Training) Days to be taken during the 2024/2025 academic year.  One of these, set by the LA, will 

be the first day of Term 1 (Tuesday 3 September 2024). The remaining four days must be taken within the 195 days given 

here. These dates will be set by the school and communicated to parents directly. 

  


